CNG Vehicle and Fueling Products
from Parker's Quick Coupling Division
Fueling Nozzles, Vehicle Receptacles, In-line Fill
and Vent Line Breakaways, Check Valves
Catalog 3850-QCD | May 2018
PDF Update: October 4, 2023
Table of Contents
On Vehicle:

FM-66M Nitrile FMS-302 & FMS-362 (3/8")
2
How To Order
 FMS - 362F - 6FO
FM Series
Port Configuration
AH - A-Lok Bulkhead
FO - Female SAE ORB
MO - Male SAE ORB
LH - Seal-Lok Bulkhead
Port Size
4 - 1/4"          8 - 1/2"
6 - 3/8"          10 - 5/8"
Blank - Standard
F - Filtered Option
(Contact QCD for filter option)
Service Pressure
0 - 3000 psi (207 bar)
6 - 3600 psi (248 bar)
2 - Receptacle
Body Material
S - Stainless Steel
Profile Size
3 - 3/8"
FMS Receptacles - A-Lok Bulkhead
Part Number L - Length B - Hex C - Hex D - Hex E - Port End
FMS-302-4AH
FMS-362-4AH 2.71" (68.8 mm) 0.75” (19.0 mm) 0.75” (19.0 mm) 0.56” (14.3 mm) 1/4" A-Lok Bulkhead
FMS-302-6AH
FMS-362-6AH 2.78” (70.6 mm) 0.75” (19.0 mm) 0.75” (19.0 mm) 0.69” (17.5 mm) 3/8" A-Lok Bulkhead
FMS-302-8AH
FMS-362-8AH 3.09” (78.4 mm) 1.00” (25.4 mm) 1.06” (27.0 mm) 0.88” (22.2 mm) 1/2" A-Lok Bulkhead
FMS Receptacles - Seal-Lok Bulkhead
Part Number L - Length B - Hex C - Hex E - Port End
FMS-302-4LH
FMS-362-4LH 3.03” (77.0 mm) 0.81” (20.6 mm) 0.81” (20.6 mm) 1/4" Seal-Lok Bulkhead
FMS-302-6LH
FMS-362-6LH 3.38” (85.9 mm) 1.00” (25.4 mm) 1.00” (25.4 mm) 3/8" Seal-Lok Bulkhead
L
C
B
E
L
C
B
E
3
Contact the Quick Coupling Division for other port configurations.
FMS Receptacles - Male SAE Straight Thread ORB
Part Number L - Length B - Hex C - Largest Diameter E - Port End
FMS-302-6MO
FMS-362-6MO 2.38” (60.6 mm) 0.75” (19.0 mm) 0.98” (25 mm)
0.94” (24 mm) 9/16 - 18 UNF
1.65 in
42.0 mm
1.99 in
50.6 mm
E
B
L
C
C
ON VEHICLE
Parker's Heavy Duty Receptacles conform to ISO 14469 standard
for Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) Refueling Connectors. These
Receptacles are capable of flows as high as 5000 scfm. Higher flow
decreases the amount of time necessary to fuel larger vehicles,
buses, and trucks, getting them back into service more quickly.
FMS-6*2 Heavy Duty Receptacles are compatible with all Heavy
Duty CNG fueling nozzles conforming to ANSI/NGV1 and ISO 14469
standards.
Features:
•  FMS receptacles are certified to the ISO 14469 standard and

H6-66M Nitrile FMS-602 & FMS-662
4
How To Order
 FMS - 662 - 10MO
FM Series
Port Configuration
AH - A-Lok Bulkhead (in)
AH - A-Lok Bulkhead (mm)
FO - Female SAE ORB
MO - Male SAE ORB
LH - Seal-Lok Bulkhead
Port Size
10 - 5/8 inch
M16 - 16mm
Service Pressure
0 - 2900 psi (200 bar)
6 - 3625 psi (250 bar)
2 - Receptacle
Body Material
S - Stainless Steel
Profile Size
6 - 5/8"
5
FMS Heavy Duty Receptacles - Male SAE Straight Thread ORB - SAE J1926-2
Part Number L1 - Length L2 - Length B - Hex C - Diameter
Across Corners E - Port End
FMS-602-10MO 2.90” (73.7 mm) 3.53” (89.7 mm) 1.25” (31.8 mm) 1.38” (35 mm) 7/8 - 14 UNF
FMS-662-10MO 2.90” (73.7 mm) 3.53” (89.7 mm) 1.25” (31.8 mm) 1.38” (35 mm) 7/8 - 14 UNF
C
E
L2
L1
B
Contact the Quick Coupling Division for other port configurations.
FMS Heavy Duty Receptacles - A-Lok bulkhead
Part Number L1 - Length L2 - Length B1 - Hex B2 - Hex B3 - Hex
C - Dia
Across
Corners
E - Port End
FMS-602-10AH 3.71”
(94.2 mm)
4.68”
 (118.9 mm)
1.25”
(31.8 mm)
1.06”
(27 mm)
1.00”
(25.4 mm)
1.38”
(35 mm) 5/8" A-Lok Bulkhead
FMS-662-10AH 3.71”
(94.2 mm)
4.68”
 (118.9 mm)
1.25”
(31.8 mm)
1.06”
(27 mm)
1.00”
(25.4 mm)
1.38”
(35 mm) 5/8" A-Lok Bulkhead
FMS-602-M16AH 3.71”
(94.2 mm)
4.68”
 (118.9 mm)
1.25”
(31.8 mm)
1.06”
(27 mm)
1.00”